TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RANDALL INTERNATIONAL LLC		112/29/2006 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RANDALL INTERNATIONAL, L.P.	
Street Address:	4445 Eastgate Mall, Suite 210	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2845113	ALL SPORTS DEFENSE
Registration Number:	1949001	GOLFER'S DEFENSE
Registration Number:	2845129	KID'S DEFENSE
Registration Number:	2449243	SKIERS DEFENSE
Registration Number:	2845128	SPECTATOR'S DEFENSE
Registration Number:	3149558	SURFER'S DEFENSE
Registration Number:	2407254	TENNIS DEFENSE
Registration Number:	2213234	SPA FRESH
Registration Number:	2409272	TEA & ICE
Registration Number:	1993834	SPA AMERICA
Registration Number:	2526310	SPA CLINIC
Registration Number:	2526107	TANGIERS
Registration Number:	2907011	SPATIQUE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004154 FRAME: 0648

900155452

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (619)645-5343

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 619-699-2585

Email: sedge@luce.com

Correspondent Name: Peter K. Hahn

Address Line 1: 600 West Broadway, Suite 2600
Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16233-3 (LLC TO LP)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter K. Hahn
Signature:	/Peter K. Hahn/
Date:	02/23/2010

Total Attachments: 3

source=Randall LLC to LP Name Change#page1.tif source=Randall LLC to LP Name Change#page2.tif source=Randall LLC to LP Name Change#page3.tif



PAGE :

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE
LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "RANDALL
INTERNATIONAL LLC" TO A DELAWARE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, CHANGING
ITS NAME FROM "RANDALL INTERNATIONAL LLC" TO "RANDALL
INTERNATIONAL, L.P.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH
DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 9:21 O'CLOCK A.M.

3309143 8100V 061198931



Warriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5336715

DATE: 01-08-07



PAGE 2

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF "RANDALL INTERNATIONAL, L.P." FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 9:21 O'CLOCK A.M.

3309143 8100V 061198931 arriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5336715

DATE: 01-08-07

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:34 AM 12/29/2006 FILED 09:21 AM 12/29/2006 SRV 061198931 - 3309143 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A

LIMITED PARTNERSHIP PURSUANT TO

SECTION 17-217 OF THE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ACT

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Limited Liability Company first formed is Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to this Certificate is Delaware.
- 3. The date the Limited Liability Company first formed is October 30, 2000.
- 4. The name of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Randall International LLC.
- The name of the Limited Partnership as set forth in the Certificate of Limited Partnership is Randall International, L.P.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 29 day of December, 2006.

MRB DISTRIBUTION, LLC, General Partner

Manni Melbotte, Authorized Person

3772585

RECORDED: 02/23/2010